
MODIFICATION #1 

OF 

CONTRACT NO. PO325064 

 

 The Modification of Contract No. PO325064 made and entered into on May 1, 2022 by 

and between the City of Columbus, acting through its Board of Health (hereinafter referred to as 

the BOARD) and Preciss LLC dba Language Access Network LLC, (hereinafter referred to as 

the CONTRACTOR), is made and entered into on October 19th, 2022 pursuant to Ordinance No. 

2586-2022 authorized by Columbus City Council October 6th, 2022. 

 

WITNESSETH: 

  

WHEREAS, the BOARD has a need to revise by increasing the maximum obligation for 

video interpretation services; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement hereto mutually agree that ARTICLE 

II, Maximum Obligation, is hereby amended as follows: 

 

ARTICLE II. Maximum Obligation  

 

The maximum amount to be paid under any purchase order associated with this Contract shall 

not exceed $80,000.00 unless additional funds are appropriated and authorized.  

 

As a result of this action the Contract is increased by $40,000.00. 

 

All other provisions of Contract No. PO325064 between the parties remain in effect except as 

necessarily modified by this Contract. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR     THE COLUMBUS BOARD OF HEALTH 

 

 

By:        By:        

     Date           Mysheika W. Roberts                 Date 

                 Health Commissioner 

Federal I.D. No.  83-3838045   

 

DUNS#: 025795594     By:        

                                  Board of Health                         Date 

          

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22C8777E-E886-4553-998D-EC694E2EEFED

10/19/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: DEF78E89-5903-43D1-9334-D66788E714CF


		2022-10-20T09:29:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




